
(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik. 2 

MAINPLANES Page MD. 1 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

Cl.of]} Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No-| matt. Spec. | S| ane 
1234 M.R.| No. 

1F9702/C os as OUTER PORTION, PORT, ..... 1 = MOD1/1 

GROUP 
2F9702/C MAINPLANE, OUTER PORTION, ........... 1 - MD1/2 

STARBOARD, GROUP 

1/F9702/PC ae OUTER PORTION, PORT, ..... | 1 ~ MD1/1 

GROUP 
2/F9702/PC MAINPLANE, OUTER PORTION, ........... 1 - MD1/2 

STARBOARD, GROUP 
(Complementary parts, @.g. inter-component 
attachments, listed at the end of this assembly, 
will not be supplied with the assembly spare and 
rnost be demanded separately when required) 

Spares for:— 

CONTROLS, FLYING, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 24187) 
(See Controls—Flying) 

251F 9666 EDGE, LEADING, PORT, GROUP ........... 1 = MR |MD1/3 
252F 9666 EDGE, LEADING, STARBOARD, GROUP .... 1 = MR IMD1/4 

Spares for;— 
2 15F 9666 PIPE, SPRAY, FORWARD FRONT SPAR,... | 1 L56 MA IMDS 

RIBS 14.91 TO 76.812, PORT AND 
STARBOARD, GROUP 
‘Attachments — —Spray Pipe, Part No. 215F9666 

2780/9436920 | A25/1C 1 Met, 2 BA oe ee ee ee eee eee ieeiws 3 - c 
10553858 0G ANE ose cae e we eae bees eee eS 3 - MR 

28M/1012015 |AGS2001/C1/66 Nut, stiff, 2BA oo... cee ees esbatewtt 3 - c 
28w/9419402 | SP13/C Weiler, 2BA . ww cee eee beaded 3 = c 

1F9857 SPAR, FRONT, PORT. GROUP ........... 1 = MR |MD1/6 

2F9857 SPAR, FRONT, STARBOARD, GROUP..... 1 = MR |MD1/7 
Spares for:— 

6480 1B4F 9856 Bush, top attachment, inboard .......... 1 S96 c |MO1/8 
6481 171F 9857 Bush, bottom attachment inboard . 1 596 c |MDI/9 

1F9723 EDGE, TRAILING, PORT, GROUP ....... 1 - MA | MD1/10 

2F9723 EDGE, TRAILING, STARBOARD, GROUP . 1 = MR IMD1/11 

Spares for:— 
20804 277F9723 ‘Angle, DOE socescecereeatecsaevesuanss 1 L72 c |Mo3/12 
20805 276F9723 vAngle, starboard 2... 0.06. cs eee eens 1 L72 c |Mo3/13 

362F 9723 ‘Angle, port ....... ee 1 L72 MA MD1/14 
363F 90723 ‘Angie, tarbOMd . 2... cece seen eee 1 L72 MR | MD1/15 

61F9723 WANGLE, POAT, GROUP ...............-. 1 
52F9723 ‘ANGLE, STARBOARD, GROUP .......... 1 = 

“Attachments—Angle, Part Nos. 51 & 62F723 
28D/9709461 | AS1242/3C : Bolt) cxk. hd, 2BA 2.2626 cee eee ee eens 3 = c 
28D/9133012 | A26/3C Bolt, 2BA.... Sikcateca'd: bala ebaaca ea bess 6 = c 
28M/9403620 | A27/CP Nut2BA .. j (kre etwiecis es 9 _ Cc 
26W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2 BA 0... ccc ee eens 9 ~ c 

11F 9723 et ee 1 - MR 

12F9723 Bracket, starboard ..........+. Serer 1 - MR 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk. 2 

Page MD. 2 MAINPLANES 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

Cl.of} Plate 
. St. and 

Ref, No. Part No, Description pe Matl. Spec. | "" | iijust'n 
1 2 3 4 MLR. No. 

EDGE, TRAILING, PORT AND STARBOARD, 
GROUP (1 & 2F9723) (Cont'd) 

Attachments—Bracket, Part Nos. 11 & 
‘2F97279 

28D/1215686 | A&9/TE Bolt, A" BSF occ cece ccccessecsene | @ _ c 
28D/1215687 | AS9/8E Bolt, 14° BSF wow cae c cea ees ia cage 4 - c 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP Nut, 1/4" BSF... 2... eee eee wenger 8 = Cc 
26W/9418921 | SP13/E Wi TI as aiviata cade eae s wae ewes 8 = Cc 

3F9723 Bracket, POWer UNIT, POTT 2... cece ee ehs DTD683 | MR 
4F9723 Bracket, power unit, starboard ..........4. 1 DTD683 | MR 

‘Attachments—Bracket, Part Nos. 3 & 4F9723 
280/91330011 | A26/2C Bolt, 2BA . na aiceahibs Seated caw acu 4 - Cc 
28D/1008151 | A25/4E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ee ee ee es 2 = c 
28D/1275751 | A59/12N Bole; 1/2" BBE cue ceceenencuceeue | 2 = c 
28M/9403520 | A27/CP NG? BA ccveceiceetiteemancdensens [ee - Cc 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP ed 2 - Cc 
28M/4095949 | A27/NC Nut, castellated, 1/2" BSF ........00c cus 2 - c 
28P/1202572 |SPSO/ES i Pin, cotter, split ....cceesenes awe || 2 - Cc 
26W/S419402 | SP13Z/C a ae ee ee 4 - c 
28W/9418920 |SP10/E Weher, (AS TR aH ay 2 - Cc 
28W/9419468 |SP13/N > Washer, 1/72" 0.000.065 Panwa tect ees 2 - c 
6629 199F 8723 Panel, 000080... cece cent aeeeebauacees 2 L72 Cc |MD1/16 
6528 271F 9723 Panel, access ......... Lia icurare ale Wietah ew ase 1 L72 c iMpD1W/17 
6527 200F 9723 Panel, acoess, port .. 0... 0... e eee eens 1 L772 Mo1/18 
20806 279F 9723 Panel, access, starboard ..............000: 1 L72 Cc jmMp1/19 

Attachments—Access Panels, Part Nos. 199, 
200, 271 & 279F9723 

26FP/6946 7554363 Bott; cok. hd. 2 BA ow. ccc eeneewus 6 - 
20807 S54 F97273 Panel, inspection door, port .......00000008 | - Cc |M01/20 
20809 355F9773 Panel, inspection door, starboard........... 1 - Cc |MO1/?1 

Attachments—Inspection Panel, Part Nos. 354 & 
355F9723 

1554363 ' Boltjesk. hd. 2 BA 2... ee eee 6 - MA IMD1/22 
26FP/13044 |1553260 Pi MM Boe heieaes cadbawrces oes 1 = c 
26FP/13043 |15S3269 Plate. mod record iceinwet wena eee OL | - Cc 

Attachments—Plate, Part No. 1883259 
285/9992525 |A32/B12 : Sorew, rd. bd. 4 BA 2.2.0... eee eee 4 ~ c 
26W/9419465 |SP13/8 Washer, 4 BA... ccc nace wnneweees « | 4 - Cc 

1F 9877 RIB, STATION 14.91, PORT, GROUP ...... 1 - MR IMD1/23 
2FO877 RIB, STATION 14.91, STARBOARD, ...... 1 - MR IMD1/24 

Spares for:— 
20887 18F 9877 Bracket, attachment ...........000000 1 L772 MAS/C IMD1/295 

FOBT? Panel SOONG 4 canieseccte eee eruvee wes 1 L?2 MA IMD1/26 
Artachments—Access Panel, Part No. 9F 9877 : 

@8D/9140202 |AS1246/1C Bolt, rd.hd., 2 BA... ... eee ee eee 18 - c 



(Issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAN Pik, 2 

MAINPLANES Page MD. 3 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

Ici.of| Plate 
Ref. Na. Part No. or Description - Marl. Spec. | Pan 

1234 MLR. No. 

wae TRAILING, PORT AND STAR- 
OARD, GROUP or 2F9723) (Cont'd) 

1F9876 RIB, STATION 29-81, PORT, GROUP 1 _ MR) MD1/27 
2F9878 RIB, STATION 29-81, STARBOARD, MD1/28 

GROUP 
Spares for :-— 

20F9878 Bracket, attachment sai ite on] f L72 MA) MD1/29 
1P9879 RIB, STATION 4472, PORT, GROUP) 1 _ MA) MD1/30 
2F9879 RIB, STATION 4471, STARBOARD,| 1 = MA | MD /31 

GROUP 
Spares for :— 

TiF9879 Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MR) MD1/32 

1F9880 RIB, CENTRE HINGE, INBOARD 1 = MR | MD3/33 
AILERON, PORT, GROUP 

2F9880 RIB, CENTRE HINGE, INBOARD MD3I/34 
AILERON, STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for :— 
20859 J1F 9680 le - - = - 2 L772 MR) MD3/35 

7F9880 Bracket, hinge —... se a =| 4 LéS 
Attachments Hinge Bracket. Part No. 
7F9680 

28D 1213569 A60/7) Bolt, j” BSF 8 — c 
28D/1213570 | Aé0/8) Bolt, ¢° BSF ; a = c 
26M/4199603 | A58//T Nut, thin, j* BSF 16 — c 

30F 9880 Washer, special 16 _ c 
28 W 19419456 | SP10)) Washer, j* 16 — 
20858 47F9723 Bracket, stringer . 2 L772 c | MD3/36 
20845 4§F9723 Bracket, stringer ... 2 L772 c | MD3/37 
20854 10F9880 Bracket, stringer, port ... 5 L?2 Cc | MD3/38 20860 9F9880 Bracket, stringer, starboard 5 L7z c | Mp3/39 
20855 25F9880 Bracket, stringer ... 4 é L?2 e | mp3/40 210854 26F9880 Bracket, stringer ... 6 L72 c | MD3/41 
20857 28F 9880 Bracket, stringer, port ... 1 L?72 c | MD3)42 
20861 2779880 Bracket, stringer, starboard 1 L72 c | MD4)43 

1F9881 RIB, STATION 76-81, PORT, GROUP = MR) MD1/44 
2 P9881 RIB, STATION 76-81, STARBOARD, — MA) MD1/45 

GROUP 
Spares for :-— 

17F9681 Bracket, attachment 1 L772 MR | MD1/46 

1P9882 RIB, STATION 93-375, PORT, GROUP | 1 _— MA | MD1/47 
2P9882 RIB, STATION 93-375, STARBOARD, | 1 ~ MA | MD1/48 

GROUP 
Spares for :-— 

17 P9882 Bracket, attachment 1 = MA) MD1/49 

1P9883 RIB, STATION 109-94, PORT, GROUP | 1 =— MR | MD1/50 2P9883 RIB, STATION 109-94, STARBOARD, | 1 _ MA | MD1/51 
GROUP 

Spares for :— 
1779883 Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MR | MD1/52 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAM Mk. 7 

Page MD. 4 MAINPLANES 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

ICl.of] Plate 
Ref. No. Part No. | Description er Matl. Spec ae ee 

123:4 MR No. 

EDGE, TRAILING, PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD, GROUP (1 & 2F9723) (Cont'd 

1F9884 RIB, CENTRE HINGE, STATION 1265,| 1 _ MR) MD3/53 
PORT, GROUP 

279884 RIB, CENTRE HINGE, STATION 126-5,) 1 — MR) MD3/54 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for :-— 
6FI8B4 BRACKET, ATTACHMENT, GROUP) 1 _ MA) MD3/55 
7F9884 Bracket, hinge is 1 Lés MR 

Attachments—Hinge Bracket, Part Ne. 
TF9884 

WOANING | AG0/6E Bolt, {" BSF 4 _ Cc 
28D/1212320 | A6O/TE Bolt, ;" BSF. a _ c 

ASBS/ET Mut, thin, }" BSF 12 — 
BW /9419487 | SPIG/E Washer, +: 7 12 a c 
28W 9418921 | SPIB/E Washer, a =- c 
28° 9418920 | SPIO/F Washer, . oF 4 = c 
10858 47F972) Bracket, stringer ... 4 L72 ¢ | MD3/56 
20845 48F9723 Bracket, stringer ... 6 L772 Cc} MD3/57 

43F°9723 Bracket, stringer ... 3 L72 ome 
44P9723 Bracket, stringer -.. 3 L72 M 
45F9723 Bracket, stringer 3 L72 MR 
46F9723 Bracket, stringer 3 L72 MR 

864 21F 9884 Plate, cover 1 L72 c | mp3/s8 
Attachments—Hinge Rib, Part No, 1 & 2F9884 

28D/1213569 | Ao0)7) Bolt, j* BSF pe 4 _ c 
28D/1213568 | Aé60)/é4! Bolt, j" BSF 4 — c 

A59/27) Bolt, j" BSF sibs 4 = 
26M/4199603 | A58/JT Nut, thin, im BSF ... 8 ~ ec 
28M/1011473 AQ7/JP ‘Nut, }" BS 4 = c 

(9409466) SP13)) Washer, }* . 12 — c 
34F9702 ‘Washer, special 12 — 

1F9885 RIB, STATION, 140-348, PORT, GROUP) 1 a MR MD1/59 
2F9885 RIB, STATION 140-368, STARBOARD,| 1 -- MR) MD1/60 

GROUP 
Spares for -— 

SF9B92 ‘Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MA) MD1/61 

1F9886 RIB, STATION 154-237, PORT, GROUP| 1 = MR) MD1/62 
2F9886 RIB, STATION 154-237, STARBOARD,| 1 _ MR} MD1/63 

GROUP 
Spares for :— 

SF9892 Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MA | MD1/64 

1P9887 RIB, STATION 148-105, PORT, GROUP|.. 1 “= MA) MD1/65 
2F9887 RIB, STATION 168-105, STARBOARD,| 1 _ MA | MD1/66 

GROUP 
Spares for — 

5F9692 Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MA} MD1/67 



(lssued with A\L.34) 
VULCAN Mk. 2 

MAINPLANES Page MD. 5 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

l.of| Plate 
Ref. No. PartNo. | Description wine =| 

1:2:3:4 M.R. No, 

Eoce TRAILING, PORT AND STBD., 
ROUP (1 & 2F9723) (Cont'd) 

1 P9888 RIB, STATION 181-974, PORT, GROUP) 1 = MR) MD1/68 2F9888 RIB, STATION 181-974, STARBOARD,| 1 sis MR| MD1/69 
GROUP 

Spares for :— 
15F 9888 Bracket, attachment, port ae wl 4 L72 MR) MD1/70 

720844 16F9888 Bracket, attachment, starboard ... se] 1 L¥2 ec | MD1/71 

1F9889 RIB, CENTRE HINGE, OUTBOARD) 1 _ MR| MD2/72 
AILERON, PORT, GROUP 

2F9889 RIB, CENTRE HINGE, OUTBOARD, 1 - MR) MD2/73 
AILERON, STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
20847 15F9889 Bracket ..... i” 1 L72 c | MD174 
20848 16F9689 Bracket 1 L72 c |} MD2/75 
20852 17F9889 Bracket 3 L72 c | MD21/76 20849 18F9889 Bracket 3 L72 c | p27 
20850 19F9BB9 Bracket 1 L72 Cc | mb2/78 
20853 20F9889 Bracket... 1 L772 c | M0279 

7F9889 Bracket, hinge —... cu fhe = Lé5 MR 
Attachments—Hinge Bracket Part No. 
7F9889 

28D/1203557 | A60/12G Bolt, 4” BSF 2 _ c 
28D 1213559 | Aé014G Bolt, A,” BSF 2 = c 
28D/1213560 | Aé60/16G Bolt, 4" BSF 2 - c 
28D/1213561 | A60/18G Bolt, 4° BSF... 2 _ c 
26M/ 4199618 | ASB/GT Nut, thin, 4," BSF 8 _ c 
2aW 9419403 | SP13/G Washer, 4”... 8 _ ec 

35F9702 Washer, special, 4." a = MR 

20851 2179889 ‘BRACKET, SHROUD, GROUP ...| 2 _ c | MD2/80 
Attachments—Hinge Rib, Part No. 1 & 
2F9889 

28D/1213575 | Aé0/13) Bolt, }" BSF FJ _ ¢ 
28D/1213576 | Aé0/18) Bolt, 4" BSF 2 = c 
28D/1213620 | A60/15L Bolt, ;" BSF 2 — c 

A60/17L Bolt, 7," BSF ‘i 2 — 
28M/4199603 | AS8/JT Mut, thin, j" BSF ... 4. _ c 
28M/4199639 | A58/LT Nut, thin, 4” BSF .., 4 — ¢ 
TB W 9419466 | SP13)) Washer, j* 4 — c 
28W 9419467 | SP13/L Washer, {," ci 4 -- Cc 

34F9702 Washer, special, ]” 4 — 
26F7761 Washer, special, ." 4 — 

1F9890 RIB, STATION 2115 PORT AND 1 _ MR; MD1/81 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for :-— 
5F9892 Bracket, attachment as Pay awd 4 L72 MA | MD1/82 

1F9891 RIB, STATION 2255, PORT AND) 1 _ MA |) MD1/83 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for :— 
5F9892 Bracket, attachment aaa sears Ue L72 MR | MD1 84 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Pik. 7 

Page MD. 6 MAINPLANES 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

L.of| Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Mati. Spec. Rll turn 
1:2.3:4 M.A. Mo, 

ee TRAILING, PORT AND STBD., 
GROUP (1 & 2P9723) (Cont'd) 

1F9892 RIB, STATION 239-5, PORT AND! 1 — MR) MD1/65 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for :— 

SF9B92 Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MR | MD1/86 

1 P9876 RIB, HINGE, OUTBOARD AILERON,| 1 = MR| MD2/87 
PORT AND STARBOARD, GROUP 

net for :— 
TF9876 Angle me 1 L72 MR | M02/88 
BrIa76 Angle 1 L72 MA | MD2/89 
4F9876 Bracket, attachment 1 L72 MA | M02/90 
SPoa7r4 Bracket, hinge ; 1 Lés MR 

Actachments—Hinge Bracket Part No. 
SF9876 

28D/1212317 | A60/4e Bolt, {" BSF 4 sian e 
28D/1212319 | AGO/6E Bolt, ;” BSF 4 —_ c 

2BM/1011475 | A2T/EP Nut, 3" BSF a — c 

9418921 | SPII/E Washer, i. | — Ec 

TBW 9419405 | SPIS/E Washer, i” 2 _ c 

ZAWY 9419487 | SPIG/E Washer, ;" : é _ c 

11 P9876 Plate, reinforcing ... = te ae | 1 L¥2 MR) MD1/91 
Actachments—Ribs, Part Nos. 1 & 2F9877, 
1 & 2F9878, 1 & 2F9679, 1 & 2F9OS1, 1 & 
2F9882, 1 & 2F9883, 1 & 2F9885, 1 & 1F9BB6, 
1 & 2F9887, 1 & 279888, 1 & 29890, 1P9891, 

and 179892 
18D/9133012 | AiS/3C Bolt, 2 BA ... 78 = c 

28M/1006473 | Al7/CT Nut, thin, 2 BA 78 _— c 
Taw 7419402 | SPIUC Washer, 7 BA 78 _ eC 

1F9851 SPAR, REAR, PORT, GROUP. 1 _ MR 
2F9651 SPAR, REAR, STAPBOARD, GRO uP 1 _ MR 

Spares for -— 
3F9851 Boom, top, port ... 1 Lés MR 
4F9851 Boom, top. starboard 1 Lés MR 
59651 Boom, bottom, port . 1 L6S MR 
6F9851 Boom, bottom, starboard | 1 Lé5 MR 
21F9851 Bracket, attachment, port 1 _ MR 
T2F9851 Bracket, attachment, starboard .. 1 = MR 
2379851 Bracket, attachment i 7 — MR 
T5F9851 Bracket, attachment 16 _ MR 
35F9851 Bracket, attachment 1 = MR 
36F9651 ‘Bracket, attachment | _ MR 
7F9851 Bracket, attachment 1 — MR 
38F9851 Bracket, attachment 1 _ MR 
45F9851 Bracket, attachment 1 _ MR 
46F9851 Bracket, attachment 1 — MR 
47F9851 Bracket, attachment * ‘i anf 7 = MR 
4BF9851 Bracket, attachment bia i red oe | — MR 
49F9851 Bracket, attachment on _ . 4 _— MR 
SOF9851 Bracket, attachment 4 — MR 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

WULCAN Mi 7 

MAINPLANES Page MD.7 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

Cl.of| Plate 
t. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. | Matl. Spec. : i. 
EE off 
1234 M.A. No. 

SPAR, REAR, PORT AND STARBOARD, .... 
GROUP (1 & 279851) (Cont'd) 

§3F9851 Bracket, attachment 2.00.0... ccc eee e eee 1 — MR 
54F9851 Bracket, attachment ...........0....0065 1 _ MRA 
55F9851 Bracket, attachment ...........000c00ees 1 — MR 
56F9581 Bracket, attachment .............00660045 1 a MR 
6179851 Bracket, attachment, port ............... 1 => MA 
62F9851 Bracket, attachment, starboard .......... 1 oS MA 
63F9851 Bracket, attachment, port ............... 1 = MA 

6479851 Bracket, attachment, starboard .......... 1 = MR 
6579851 Bracket, attachment, port .......... ‘csae | T =_ MR 
66F 9851 Bracket, attachment, starboard .......... 1 _ MR 
67F9851 Bracket, attachment, port ............... 1 a MR 
68F9851 Bracket, attachment, starboard ...... ar a | = MA 
SBF 9851 Bracket, attachment ...............00665 1 = MR 
99F9851 Bracket, attachment ............00.00005 1 — MR 
104F9851 Bracket, attachment ............-....... 1 = MR 
105F9851 Bracket, attachment ............0.00000. 1 — MR 
106F9851 Bracket, attachment 1 = MA 
107F9851 Bracket, attachment ..................65 1 —_ MR 

109F9851 Bracket, attachment .................... 1 =_ MR 
110F 9851 Bracket, attachment ....... waluueenbe 1 — MR 
111F9851 Bracket, attachment ............02000005 1 _— MR 
112F9851 Bracket, attachment ...............00005 1 _ MRA 

24F9893 Bracket, attachment .........00.0c00e0es 1 = MA 
75F 9893 Bracket, attachment ................000 1 — MR 
45F 10996 Bracket, atlachment ...............00005 1 —_ MA 
46F 10996 Bracket, attachment ................006. 1 =— MA 

1F9937 Bracket, attachment .................-.. 1 _ MR 
Attachments—Attachment Brackets 

28D/1215660 | AS9/ac Bolt, 2? BA 0. ooo. cece qin g 2 oe eee Z _ Lo 

28D/1217318 | ABO/5E Bolt, WA" BSF ooo c ccc cs eseeeeccsaese | a Cc 

28D/1213589 | A59/9E Bolt, 1/4" BSF wn .cccccevaverssesceccee | 8 =— C 
28D/1213610 | A59/10G Bolt, 5/176" BSF ow... ccc cece eee euees 1 — c 
278D/1213609 | A5S/9G Bolt, 6/16" BSF oo... cece ccc eucceuees 17 _ c 
286D/1212342 | ABO/5G Bott, S/16" BSF ow wee ceeeceneaanes 2 = Cc 

91F9893 Bolt, apecial, 7/8" BSF ........0..405. 4 on 
S6F9651 Bolt, special, 3/4" BSF ...........065. 4 = 
89F9851 Bolt, special, 3/4" BSF 4 — 

278M/1012015 | AGS2001/C 1/66 Nut, stiff, 2BA cee cen eee uees 2 _ . 

26M 1011475 | AZ7/EP Pes 0 RP eee Sei iiew owe 8 _ c 
ASB/ET Nut, thin, 1/4" BSF ............0e00085] 4 = 

78M/ 1006939 | A27/GP Nut, 5/16" BSF oo... ccc cucu scueccsces 18 = Cc 

28M/4199618 | A58/GT Nut, thin, 5/16" BSF .............0005- 2 _ c 
28M/4199664 | A27/UC Nut, castellated, 7/8" BSF ............ 4 — c 
78M/4199648 | A27/SC Nut, castellated, 3/4" BSF ............ 4 — Cc 

A24/5C Nut, castellated, 3/4" BSF ............ 4 a 
28P/1221025 | SP90/H16 Fin, cotter, 601 ccs cacsceenneevecens 12 —_ Cc 
Z8W/S3419475 | SP15/C Washer, 2 BA ..........0. ccc cece eens 2 — Cc 

28W/9418920 | SP1O/E Waoher, 10" ec ccecsasscacsadasseets 4 -- Cc 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page MD. 8 MAINPLANES 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

— Plate 
tt. and Ref. No. Part No. Description No. | Matt. Spec. thur'n 

1234 M.A. Abo. 

Attachments—Attachment Brackets 
(Cont'd) 

Z6W '9416971 | SP13/E Washer, 1/4" oo. ceca eeees 8 = Cc 
28W//9419455 | S5P10/G Washer, 5/16" co.cc cc cceccasveeeueecns Fs = Cc 
2BW /9419403 | $P13/G Wester, 5/76" cece ececcaessacscanes 18 = Cc 
28W 9419429 |SP13/U Washer, 7/8" 261... . ccc ec eneeccnucs 4 = c 
3871 19F 7756 Washer, special, 7/8" ................. 4 = 
28W/9419471/SP13/S ae, 4 = C 
28W 9419494 |SP16/S Washer, 3/8" 22... 2c cece eee ence 4 — c 
3873 28F7753 Washer, special . 2.0.00. cccccccceeeees 2 _ 

) 1F9853 WEB, REAR SPAR, PORT, GROUP ....... 1 = MR 
2F9853 WEB, REAR SPAR, STARBOARD, 1 — MR 

GROUP 
5L/9959801 PRETE ae eee eeaebdiieciviewens 1 -— c 
5CX 4330334 ks MEE LCEE COTE eer Cer ree re 1 A 

Attachments—Lamp, Part No. 5C¥4515 
28D/1007976 |A51242/4C Bow, ook. hd, 2 BA... occa eases ace eees 11 _ c 
28M/ 1012015 | AGS2001/C1/66 Nut, ottff, 2 BA oo... cc ceniecacsesseeas ae 11 =_ Cc 
28W 9419402 |SP13/C Washer, 2 BA oo... cc ccc ccc wceuecauuces 11 Cc 

SKIN, BOTTOM, OUTER WING, PORT 
AND STARBOARD (1 & 2F9706) 

Spares for:— 
11978 9F 10225 PANEL, LANDING LIGHT, PORT ........... 1 — MD3/'92 

GROUP (Mod. 1321) 
Spares for:— 

11981 BF 10225 PANEL, GROUP ..... cc ccecuaecceceesseee 1 — MD3/93 
TFI0225 a 1 DTD687 MA | MD3/94 

Attachments—Access Panel, Part No. 
FFIO225 

1C.SS4698 Bolt, 2BA 2... ccc cee cee ceeeeeceeeenes 3 = 
10F 10225 a 1 L72 

Attachments—Mounting Ring, Part No. 
10F 10225 

6554199 Bom, cok. NG. veceevicedececassciaiscs 11 = MA | MD3/95 
28M/1012015 | AGS2001/C1/66 Nut, stiff, 2BA 2.0.00. ccc cece e eee 10 — Cc 
28M /9433473 | AGS?007/C/1 Nut, etiff, 2 BA oo. ccc ce cen eee eeces 1 _ Cc 
28W//9419402 | SP13/C Wmalvor, 2 BA os. cccccccsuussanssacees 10 — Cc 
2BW/94 19454 | SP10/C Washer, et ae a 1 — Cc 

Attachments—Landing Light Panel, Part No. 
SF10225 

1433762 2C.$54698 Bolt, rd. hd, 2 BA ow... cece eee es za _ 

11977 BF10224 PANEL, LANDING LIGHT, STARBOARD, .... | 7 — M03/96 
GROUP (Mod. 1321) 

i Spares for:— 
11979 9F10224 PANEL, GROUP ........... Te tT ee 1 _ M03/97 
11980 7F10224 Panel, access |... 22... cece eaen 1 OTD687 MD3/98 

Attachments—Access, Panel, Part No. 
7F10224 

1C. 554698 Bolt, 2 BA ow... cence naceweces 3 — 



(Issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAN Mi. 2 

MAINPLANES Page MD. 9 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

Cl.of| Plate 

Ref. No. PartNo. | Description pe Mati. Spec. | 5 an 
1234 M.R.| No. 

PANEL, LANDING LIGHT, STARBOARD, 
GROUP (8F 10224) (Cont'd) 

7196 3F 10224 Fling, mounting .... 0.064.006 eee eee 1 L72 MD3/99 
Attachments. Mounting Ring, Part No. 
SF 10224 

5554190 Bolt,csk.hd.2 BA 22... eee 1 MA | MD3/100 
28M/1012015 | AGS2001/C1/66 Nut, stiff, 2BA ....., 1 Cc 
28W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2BA 2.2.2... ee eee ees 1 - c 

Attachments—Landing Light Panel, Part No. 
BF 10224 

1433762 2C S54698 Bolt, rd. hd, 2 BA... cc cee eee eens 26 



(Issued with A.L.13) 
VULCAN Ml. 2 

Page MD. 10 MAINPLANES 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

a= No. Ref. No. Part No. Description of | Matl. Spec. ry ute 

1:2:3'4 



(Issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAN ie, 2 

MAINPLANES Page MD. 11 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

74 jie 
it. Ref. No. Part No. Description S| Mao | =| oe 

1:23:4 MLR No. 

COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS 

ATTACHMENT FIT TING, WING TIP TO 
OUTER MAINPLANE (F9910) 

Consisting of :— 
3534353 Bolt, ck he 2BA wee eee 6 - MA | MD3/101 
6554353 Bott: ck. hd. PBA... 134 = MA | MD3/102 

28M/4095809 | AGS2001/L/1 Nut, stiff, 7/16" BSF ....... See Torres 8 = Cc 
6531 165F 9857 Stud, top and bottom boom, rear .......... 2 $96 Cc |MO3/103 
6530 166F 9857 Stud, top and bottom boom, front ......... 2 596 Cc |MD3/104 
28W/9419478 | SPIS/L Whee, FTG cbs ence uanceeeukuuccenns 8 = Cc 

ATTACHMENT FITTINGS, INBOARD MD4/105 
AILERON POWER UNIT FAIRING TO 
OUTER MAINPLANE, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 2F9908) 

Consisting of :— 
21020 29F 9908 Angle, aft of forward fairing, port .......... |) 7 L72 Cc |Mo4/106 
21026 30F9908 Angle, aft of forward fairing, starboard ......| 1 L72 c |mp4/107 
271018 49F 9908 Angle, fixed centre fairing, port............ 1 L72 Cc |MD4/108 
21024 46F 9908 Angie, fixed centre fairing, starboard ........ | 1 L72 Cc |MD4nos 
21019 31F9908 Diaphragm, port and starboard ............ 1 L72 Cc |MD4/110 

275F9908 Fairing, fixed, forward, port .............. 1 L772 MA | MD4/111 
26F9908 Fairing, fixed, forward, starboard .......... | 1 L72 MA |MD4/112 

6508 45F 9908 FAIRING, DETACHABLE PORTION, ...... | - Cc |MD4/113 
CENTRE, PORT, GROUP 

6509 4aF 9908 FAIRING, DETACHABLE PORATION, ...... 1 - Cc |MD4/114 
CENTRE, STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
64F 9908 Angle, port enlace awe 1 L772 Cc |MD4/115 

21025 68F 9908 Angle, sta: board 1 L72 Cc |MD4/116 
DZUS 

28F P/736 EFS5/404 Fapterer . cee e ea nauauee 16 - Cc 
DZUS 

20F P/ 4062656) EF5/35A PRN iia a arene eee ee Pee ae 12 - ¢ 
37F9908 Packing, Port cee cece en eecaee | V L72 
36F 9908 Packing, starboard . a 1 L72 

271021 61F9908 Prece, extension, port... 0... cece eee cues 1 L?2 Cc |MD4/117 
21028 60F9908 Piece, extension, starboard ‘ciewa 1 L72 Cc |MD4/118 
21022 63F9908 Plats, joint, port: 0... aes cence ncencees 1 L72 Cc |MD4/119 
21029 62F9908 Plate, jornt, starboard .. 0.00... cee cc eune 1 L72 c |Mb4/120 

404554141 Rivet, sk. hd, cc eee 58 = MRA | MD4/171 
8687 406554141 a 18 = Cc |MO4/122 3883791 Rivet, pop, csk. Md. cece cee eee 139 - MR | MD4/123 

4$$3791 Rivet, pop, csk. hd 2 - MA |MD4/124 
7583791 Alivet, pop, ck. ha. ee ce 20 = MA )MD4/125 

200/9417225 | AGS2050/424 Rivet, pop.domeha. .... |. cece eee wee 10 = Cc 
280/9129594 | A52030/405 Rowet, ck Pd ccc 32 - Cc 
280/9129592 ae Rivet, csk. hd . . 24 - c 

ZOFP/341 $5/325 Spring ... ee - Cc 
55F9908 Strap, butt, port ... 2.2.0... ..cccee 1 L?2 Cc |MD4/126 21027 54F 99008 Strap, butt, starboard ©... ec ce cea e 1 L72 Cc |MOD4/127 



(Issued with AL) 

WLCAN Mk, 7 

Page MD. 12 MAINPLANES 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

F ] lof] Plate 
St. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ‘> Mati. Spec. iliuse’n 

1:2.3:4 M.R. No. 

(COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS (Cont'd) 

ATTACHMENT FITTINGS, OUTBOARD MD4/128 

LERON POWER UNIT FAIRING TO 
OUTER MAINPLANE, PORT AND 
TARBOARD (i & 2F9909) 

Consisting of :— 
I5F9909 Angle, aft forward fairing, port ww} 4 L72 
36F9909 Angle, aft forward fairing, starboard ee L72 

21030 53F9909 Angle, fixed, centre fairing, inboard, port) 1 L72. c | ™D4129 

17378 54F9909 Angle, fixed, centre fairing, inboard, star-| 1 L72 ¢ | MD4/130 
board 

55F9909 Angle, fixed, centre fairing, outboard, port) 1 L72 MD4/131 

21036 56F9909 Angle, fixed, centre fairing, outboard, star-| 1 L72 ¢c |} Mb4/132 

3BF9909 Diaph no and starboard 1 L72 MD4/133 

6512 17F9909 Fairing, » port 1 L72 c | MD4/134 
6513 18F9909 Fairing, rebar starboard . 1 L72 Cc} MD4/135 

6514 319909 FAIRING, DETACHABLE PORTION,| 1 oe Cc | MD4/136 
CENTRE, PORT, GROUP 

6515 32-9909 FAIRING, DETACHABLE PORTION,| 1 _ ¢| ™b4/137 
CENTRE, STARBOARD, GROUP 

DZUS 
26FP/736 EFS/40A Fastener ate w _ c 

41F9909 Packing, port ... 1 L772 
42F9909 ‘Packing, starboard. 1 L72 

21034 659909 Piece, extension, port ia 1 L72 Cc) Mb4/138 
21034 66F9909 Piece, extension, starboard ... 1 L72 ¢c| Mb4/139 

404554141 et He Nac. as ss ae a _ MR} MD4/140 
4553791 Rivet, pop, csk. hd. ... i aud 120 = MR) MD4/141 
5553791 Rivet, pop, csk. hd. ... me = MR) MD4/142 
assa7e Rivet, pop, csk. hd. 43 _ MR) MD4/143 

28@/9129594 | AS2030/405 Rivet, csk. hd. ... Wa 60 -_ c 

28Q /9417225 Nesey as Rivet, pop, dome hd. n = c 
D 

28FP/341 §5/325 Spring +. c _ c 
49F9909 Strap, bute, port 1 L72 
SOF9909 Strap, butt, starboard 1 L72 

21032 67F9909 Strip, joint, port is 1 L72 Cc} Mb4ai44 
21035 68F9909 Strip, joint, starboard 1 L72 c| MD4/145 



RESTRICTED (issued with A.L 24) 
WULCAM Pik. 2 

MAINPLANES 
Page MD. 13 

OUTER MAINPLANES 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref, Stores Ref, Stores Ref. 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Ref, Mo, 

28D 1007976 11 ZBFP 341 58 285 9092525 4 
280 1008151 2 28FP 4062656 12 
280 1212317 4 28FP 736 46 
78D 1212318 4 28w 9418920 10 
28D 1212319 8 28w 9418971 32 
28D 12712320 & 28M 1278190 37 28w 9419402 126 
280 1212342 2 28M 10293 8 2ow 9419403 26 
28D 1213557 2 28M 9433073 1 28W 9419405 2 
28D 1213559 2 26M 14015 2 2ow 94194279 4 
28D 1213560 r 28M 14440 28 2ow 9419454 1 
28D 1213561 2 28M 14877 10 28w 94194655 2 
280 1213658 4 26M 15496 4 28W 9419456 16 
28D 1213569 12 28M 16814 4 2BwW 9419465 4 
280 1213670 8 28M 16830 4 26W 9419466 16 
28D 1213575 2 28M 1006473 78 Zow 9419467 4 
280 1213576 2 28M 1006939 18 2aw 9419468 2 
28D 1213589 8 28M 1011473 4 2ow 9419471 4 
28D 1213600 17 28M 1011475 26 28Ww 94194765 2 
280 1213610 1 28M 940620 13 26w 9419478 a 
28D 1213620 Z 2BWw 9419487 18 
28D 1215660 2 26w 9419494 4 
78D 1215686 4 PART No. 
28D 1215687 4 A24/SC 4 
78D 9133011 4 ABB/ET 4 
280 9133012 Ba 
28D 8140202 18 
28D 9436970 3 28P 20111 12 
28D 9709461 3 Z8P 20343 2 

280 9120692 24 
PART No 280 9120594 92 

ABO /Q7J 4 280 9417225 32 
459/12N 2 
ABO/T7L z 



2
1
5
1
3
9
4
 

S
N
M
I
V
Y
L
 

F 
L
N
S
N
S
O
N
V
E
Y
Y
 

ON
IM

 
Y
3
L
N
O
 

3
9
0
3
 

SS
NV
 

Id
NI

VW
N 

VIEW ON UNDERSIDE 

1 
3
N
S
s
!
 

LO
W 

ON
 

SL
lv
 
id
 

O
3
1
L
3
5
u
L
S
3
4



RESTRICTED 

MAINPLANES 

CENTRE HINGE RIBS, OUTBOARD 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE No MD3 
ISSUE | 

MAINPLANES 

INBOARD, CENTRE HINGE RIBS, STN’S 60-25 & 26:5 & SKIN ARRANGEMENT 

RESTRICTED 



R
E
S
T
R
I
C
T
E
D
 

6 
M
A
I
N
P
L
A
N
E
S
 

4 
I
N
B
O
A
R
D
 

AND 
O
U
T
B
O
A
R
D
 

P
O
W
E
R
 

UNIT 
FAIRINGS 

R
E
S
T
R
I
C
T
E
D



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

